
 
 

Page 1 of 6 
 

Republic of the Philippines 

PHILIPPINE RETIREMENT AUTHORITY  
29/F BDO Towers Valero, (Formerly Citibank Tower), 

Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 

      Date: October 16, 2024 

      RFQ No.: 10 – 2024 – 099 
 

Company/Business Name: 
 

Address:    

Business/Mayor’s Permit No.:    

TIN:   

PhilGEPS Registration Number (required):   
 

 

The Philippine Retirement Authority (PRA), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), intends 

to procure SEMI-EXPENDABLES FURNITURES AND FIXTURES FOR DAVAO 
SATELLITE OFFICE (DSO) through Section 53.9 SVP of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 

and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. 
 

Please submit/send your duly signed quotation through email addressed to the Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC) Chairperson on or before 04:00 PM of 21 OCTOBER 2024 subject to 

compliance with the Terms and Conditions provided on this Request for Quotation (RFQ): 
 

Atty. Maria Milagros R. Lisaca 

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 
29/F BDO Towers Valero, (Formerly Citibank Tower) Paseo de Roxas, Makati City  

Telephone No.: (02) 8848-1412 to 14 
 

Or through email: ruby.abriol@pra.gov.ph 

 

Interested service provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents along with the 

quotation on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation: 

 

a) Mayor’s Permit  

b) Certificate of Registration 

c) PHILGEPS Certificate 

 

The Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) of the PRA reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, 
declare a failure of procurement, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 
accordance with Section 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring 
any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
  
For any clarification, you may contact us at telephone no. (02) 8848-1412 to 14 local 2017 or email 
address at ruby.abriol@pra.gov.ph 

 

 

 
(Digitally Sgd.) 

Atty. MARIA MILAGROS R. LISACA 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 

 
 
  

29/F BDO Towers Valero, (Formerly Citibank Tower), Paseo de Roxas, Makati City Philippines 1605 

(02) 8848-1412 to 14 www.pra.gov.ph 

mailto:ruby.abriol@pra.gov.ph
http://www.pra.gov.ph/


 
 

Page 2 of 6  

 

INSTRUCTIONS: 

 

Note: Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation. 
 

(1) Do not alter the contents of this form in any way. 
 

(2) The use of this RFQ is highly encouraged to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory provisions. 
In case of any changes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except when the latest version 
of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension. 

 
If another form is used other than the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the mandatory 
requirements/provisions including manifestation on the agreement with the Terms and Conditions below. 

 
In case a prospective supplier/service provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document (i.e., a price 
quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there are discrepancies. In this case, 
provisions in the RFQ shall prevail. 

(3) All mandatory technical specifications must be complied with. Failure to comply with the mandatory 
requirements shall render the quotation ineligible/disqualified. 

(4) Quotations may be submitted through electronic mail at ruby.abriol@pra.gov.ph. 

(5) Quotations, including documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not be accepted. For quotations 
submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the email shall be considered. 

 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

 

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. 

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any 
of your duly authorized representative/s. 

3. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the deadline of submission. 

4. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all taxes, duties, and/or levies 
payable. 

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected. 

6. In case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation/Lowest 
Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the PRA shall adopt and employ “draw lots” as the tie-breaking 
method to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005. 

7. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical specifications, 
requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein. 

8. The item/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder. 

9. Item/s delivered shall be inspected on the scheduled date and time of the PRA. The delivery of the item/s 
shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm the compliance with the technical specifications. 

10. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents, i.e., 
Order Slip and/or Billing statement, by the supplier, contractor, or consultant. Our Government Servicing 
Bank, i.e., the Land Bank of the Philippines, shall credit the amount due to the identified bank account of 
the supplier, contractor, or consultant not earlier than twenty-four (24) hours, but not later than forty-
eight (48) hours, upon receipt of our advice. Please note that the corresponding bank transfer fee, if 
any, shall be chargeable to the account of the supplier, contractor, or consultant. 

11. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered 
within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The PRA may terminate the 
contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount 
of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it. 

12. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds 
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised IRR. 

13. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement projects 

shall be deemed to form part of the contract. 
 
 
 

mailto:ruby.abriol@pra.gov.ph.


 
 

Page 3 of 6  

After having carefully read and accepted the Instructions and Terms and Conditions, I/we submit 

our quotation/s for the item/s as follows: 
 

SEMI-EXPENDABLES FURNITURES AND FIXTURES FOR 
DAVAO SATELLITE OFFICE (DSO) 

 

Minimum Technical Specifications 

Offered 
Technical 

Specification/S
ervice 

Statement of 
Compliance 

(“Comply” or “Not 
Comply”) 

Note: Non-compliance with the minimum required specifications as stated in the 
attached purchase request shall be rejected. 

SEMI-EXPENDABLES FURNITURES AND FIXTURES FOR DAVAO SATELLITE OFFICE (DSO) 

Technical Specification 

A. General Specifications: 
 

PARTICULAR/ITEM DESCRIPTION 
ESTIMATED UNIT 

COST 

  

 1 piece – RECEPTION COUNTER 
 Brown WPC 
 White veneer 
 Shelves compartment at back 

 Measurements: 95 x 75 x 250cm 

 
 

35,000.00 
 

  

 1 piece – RECEPTION WALL 
 Fauz cement wall panel 
 Faux vertical foliage 
 Light brown veneer side led lights 

 Measurements: 220 x 300cm 

 
 

27,000.00 

  

 2 piece – RECEPTION CHAIRS 
 Chair is Cushion Beige with metal frame 

painted in brown 

 Measurements: 50 x 60 x 80cm 

 
3,800.00 

  

 2 piece – DISPLAY WALL / WALL PANEL 
 WPC brown 
 Faux foliage 
 Frame slots 

 Measurements: 220 x 120 

 
 

12,500.00 

  

 1 set – COFFEE TABLE SET 
 Chair is Cushion Beige with metal frame 

painted in brown 
 Chair measurements: 50 x 60 x 80cm 
 Coffee table is painted in brown 

 Table top measurements: 60cm diameter and 
68cm in height 

 
 

12,500.00 

  

 3 each – FAUX PLANTS ON PLANTER BOX 
 Planter box metal frame in color black 
 Metal frame measurements: 60 x 20 x 100cm 
 Faux plant: horse tail bamboo plant 
 Rectangle planter beige 

 Planter box measurements: 100 x 30 x 20cm 

 
 

8,200.00 

  

 2 each – FAUX PLANTS ON POT 
 2.5 to 3ft plant in white beige plastic pot 

 Faux plant may vary from bird of paradise, 
horse tail, bamboo plant or rubber, tree or 
depends on stocks available 

 
 

2,100.00 

  

 1 set – WALL DÉCOR SET 
 Asstd wall décor set ranging from 30 to 60cm 

sizes 
 Color brown and made with medal and 

perforated sheet 

 With hanging faux plant 

 
 

9,800.00 

  

 1 each – CENTER TABLE 
 Oval shape center table 

 
8,800.00 

  



 
 

Page 4 of 6  

 Metal frame with perforated sheet on sides 
and laminated top 

 Measurements: 10 x 60 x 50 
 1 each – LONG CHAIR 

 3 seater 
 Measurements: 40 x 120cm 
 Metal frame based is painted with brown 

 Upholstery is white or beige 

 
 

7,000.00 

  

 1 each – SIDE TABLE 
 Measurements: 40 x 50 x 60cm 
 Black base frame with perforated sheet 

 Color is light brown 

 
4,500.00 

  

 1 each – COFFEE RACK 
 Measurements: 80 x 40 x 170cm 
 Coffee rack has multiple shelves and the 

bottom part has a cabinet cover 

 Made with metal frame and painted in light 
brown 

 
 

18,000.00 

  

 1 each – PARTITION DIVIDER 
 2x2 metal tubular in brown finish 

 Measurements: 150 x 200cm 

 
22,000.00 

  

 1 each – EXECUTIVE TABLE 
 Measurements: 150 x 76 x 76cm 
 Veneer top wood grain 

 Metal base finish in ash gray finish 

 
15,000.00 

  

 1 each – EXECUTIVE CHAIR 
 Executive chair with adjustable gaslift 

 Polyurethane finish back and seat, powder-
coated PVC starbase with castor wheels 

 
8,000.00 

  

 2 each – GUEST CHAIRS 
 Guest chair with armrest 
 With beige leatherette and black legs 

 Measurements: 40 x 50 x 80cm 

 
4,500.00 

  

 1 set – WALL DÉCOR SHELF 
 Set of wall mounted décor with shelving 

purpose 
 Mix of metal and wood materials 

 Measurements per panel: 30 x 80cm 

 
12,000.00 

  

 1 each – SPLIT TYPE AIRCON 
 2.5 HP Split-type Inverter 
 With remote control 

 Installation included 

 
47,000.00 

 

  

 1 each – DUAL STAFF TABLE 
 Space saver face-to-face office desk 
 Desktop screen provides partial privacy 
 Measurements: 120 x 50 x 76cm 

 Veneer top with metal base painted in black 

 
 

25,000.00 

  

 2 each – OFFICE CHAIRS 
 Office chair with adjustable gaslift 

 Polyurethane finish back and seat, powder-
coated PVC starbase with castor wheels. 

 
3,800.00 

  

 1 each – COUCH 
 2-seater couch sofa with black metal framing 
 Upholstered in white or beige leatherette 

 Measurements: 120 x 80 x 66cm 

 
9,500.00 

 
 

  

 1 each – CENTER TABLE 
 Oval shape center table 
 Black Metal frame with laminated top 

 Measurements: 80 x 55 x 50cm 

 

4,600.00 

  

 2 each – GUEST CHAIRS 
 Guest chair with armrest 
 With beige leatherette and black legs 

 Measurements: 40 x 50 x 80cm 

 

4,500.00 

  

 1 each – PARTITION DIVIDER 
 Divider between work station dual office desk 

and 2nd lounge 
 WPC materials framed in metal 

 Measurements: 140 x 140 

 

8,000.00 

  



 
 

Page 5 of 6  

 2 each – LONG SOFA 
 4-seater sofa with metal framing 
 Upholstered in white or beige leatherette 

 Measurements: 180 x 80 x 66cm 

 

17,000.00 

  

 
  

B. Inclusion: 

N / A   

C. Delivery Requirement 

- Must be delivered within thirty (30) working days upon the 
receipt of Purchase Order (PO). 

  

D. Warranty 

N / A   

 

FINANCIAL OFFER:  
 

 

Please quote your best offer for the item/s below. Please do not leave any blank items. 
Indicate “0” if item being offered is for free. 

 

SEMI-EXPENDABLES FURNITURES AND FIXTURES FOR 
DAVAO SATELLITE OFFICE (DSO) 

 
Approved Budget for the Contract 

Quantity 

 
Total Offered Quotation 

(Inclusive of VAT) 

 
 

Three Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred Pesos (Php 399,200.00) 

In Words: 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

In Figures: 

 

 
Signature over Printed Name 

 
 

Terms of Payment: 
 

Payment shall be made through Land Bank’s LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfer facility, within thirty 
(30) days after Submission of Billing and User Acceptance of the product. I n  cas e  o f  
accoun ts  ma i n ta i n ed  i n  o th er  Ba nk ,  Bank Transfer fees shall be chargeable against the 
creditor’s account. 

 

Payment Details: 
 
Banking Institution:   

Account Number:   

Account Name (should be the exact account name as registered in the bank): 

 
Branch:   
 



 
 

Page 6 of 6  

Position/Designation 
 
 

Office Telephone/Fax/Mobile Nos. 
 
 

Email address/es 


